Date: August 19, 2008

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200

Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No.3 to the Financial Assistance Sub-Award
Project No.: AN 02-G59

Project Location: Soldotna Alaska

Execution Date: July 30, 2008

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Stan Steadman, Executive Director, Central Peninsula Health Center
Betty Sorenson, Denali Commissicn, Anchorage

Denali Daniels, Denali Commission, Anchorage

Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Bud Chard, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07



s
e .

| ;%Egglgfz% §§§

s

0

Administrative Amendment
No. 3 to the Financial Assistance
Sub-Award

A Health Facility Improvement Project Between:

The Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortum and

Central Peninsula Health Centers Inc. n

The City of Soldotna, Alaska

Project No. AN 02-G59

July 2008
- ll%i .

it




ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CENTRAL PENINSULA HEALTH CENTERS INC.

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59

To update the record of this project the ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions in this
administrative amendment.

APPROVED BY: ?T/ 2’;//6 g- W %f*ﬁ/

Matthew Dixon, P. ES

Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC




ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CENTRAL PENINSULA HEALTH CENTERS INC.

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59

DATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT:
July 2008

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Administrative Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Financial Assistance Sub-Award = FSA
Denali Commission = Commission

On November 26, 2002, ANTHC and the Bridges Community Resource Network, Inc.
executed a Financial Assistance Sub-Award (FSA) authorized by the Denali Commission to
purchase dental equipment and make limited renovations to an existing health clinic or
purchased facility space so that the dental equipment may be used. The project was funded by
the Denali Commission.

On April 29, 2004, ANTHC and the Central Peninsula Health Centers, Inc. executed
Amendment No. 1 to the FSA to perform the following: 1) provide additional Commission
funding, and 2) identify that Central Peninsula Health Centers Inc. has replaced Bridges
Community resource Network Inc. as the owner of the dental equipment, health clinic, or
purchased facility space.

On June 4, 2004, the ANTHC and the Central Peninsula Health Centers, Inc. executed
Amendment No. 2 to the FSA which added $27,247 of Commission funding, via Denali
Commission Financial Assistance Award No. 0100-DC-2003-113, Addendum C, dated April
2004.



CENTRAL PENINSULA HEALTH CENTERS
FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 3 PAGE 2
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59 JULY 2008
B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:

B 1. ~ Changes in Funding

The previous project documents provided funding as shown in the following table(s):

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59 FSA

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission FY2002 NA $ 132.465
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $_ 132465
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59 Amendment No. 1

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission FY2002 NA $ 132,465
Commission FY2003 NA $ 4913
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $_137,378
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59 Amendment No. 2

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission FY2002 NA $  132.465
Commission FY2003 NA $ 32,160
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $_ 164,625

Previous project documents did not identify professional operations charges, which
came to $3,709 in the FSA and $138 in Amendment No. 1. The project was completed
under budget. This Administrative Amendment de-obligates the remaining $138 from
the Commission’s FY03 contribution.

Revised funding table

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission FY2002 NA $136.174
Commission FY2003 NA $_32.160

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $168,334



PAGE 3

CENTRAL PENINSULA HEALTH CENTERS
JULY 2008

FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 3
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G59

B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table
Funding Sources

Job Type Scope of Work Qty | 5| Unit Cost Total Cost Denall Y02 | Danali FY03
Renovate Health
M-CL Clinic LS 1 164,625 164,625 132,465 32,160
M-PP Professional Operations charges 3,709 3,709
Total Award 168,334 136,174 32,160

This document constitutes Administrative Amendment No. 3 to the FSA for health facility repair
and renovation in Soldotna, Alaska. All other sections of the original FSA and Amendment Nos. 1

and 2 remain in effect as agreed upon and executed.



